partners adhere to a set standard when conducting business with OECM and its Customers resulting in 
continuous, long-term success; and, 

(f) Supporting supplier partners through a Supplier Recognition Program. 

1.5 Use of OECM Master Agreements 

As of August 31, 2020, nine hundred and fifty seven (957) Customers were using one (1) or more OECM 
agreements with a cumulative spend of more than two (2) billion dollars over the last eleven (11) years. The 
annual spend for 2019 increased by twenty-four percent (24%) when compared to 2018. 

More information about OECM is available on our website - http://www.oecm.ca/.